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Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Reg. 24A SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular
CIR/CFD/CMD1/27/2019 dated February 08, 2019, please find attached herewith Secretarial
Compliance Report issued by Mr. Nitesh P. Shah, Practicing Company Secretary dated 24™ May,
2024 for the financial year ended 315t March, 2024.

We request you to take the above on record and disseminate the same on your website.
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Secretarial camﬁiia_n:ée report of $HASHIJIT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED {CIN:

L45.2€?1612bb?&’£€0521 i4) fhr the year ended 315 March, 2024
I have examined*:

(a) all the doecuments and records made available to me and explanation provided by
SHASHIJIT INFRAPROIECTS LIMITED (“thé'rlfi,sfted Entity”),

(b) the filings/ submissions made by the listed entity to the stock exchanges,
(c) website of the listed entity,

(d) any other document/ filing, as may'be relevant, which has been relied upon to make
this certification,

for the year ended 31 March, 2024 ("Review Period”) in respect of compliance with the
.provisions of: - : '

(a) the Securities and Egchangel Board of India Act, 1992 (“SEBI Act”) and the -
- Regulations, circuiars, guidelines issued ,thereund_er; and

{b) the Securities Contracts {Reguiation) Act, 1956 ("SCRA™), rules made thereunder and

the Regulations, circulars, guidelines issyed thereunder by the Securities and Exchange
Board of India ("SEBI");

The Especif‘ic Reguiati'ons, whose provisions and the circulars/ guidelines issued there
under, have been examined, include:-

(28) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure -
Requirements) Regulations, 2015;

(b) Securities and Exc:hénge Board of india (Issue of Capital
Requiremen!:s) Regulations, 2018; '




{c) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

: Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ;

: - (d) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buyback of Securities) Regulatlons, 2018;
Not Applicable to the Company during the review permd "

- (e) Securities and Exchange Board of India’ (Share Based Employee Benefits)
Regulations, 2014; Not Applicable to the Company during the review period

(¥} Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Debt Securities)
Regulations, 2008; Not Appilicable to the Company during the review period

(g) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Non-Cenvertibie and
Redeemable Preference Shares) Regulations,2013; Neot Applicable to the Company

during the review period

(h) Secunties and Exchange Board of India (Prohlb:tlon of Insider Trading) Regulatlons,
2015;

() the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants)
Regulations, 2018,

and circulars/ guidelines issued there under:
and based on the above examination, I heréby report that, during the Review Period:

‘(a) The listed entity has complied with the prov:saonf of the above Regulations and
circulars/ gu;dehneq issued there under; '

(b) The listed entity has taken the following actions to comply with the obsérvations
made In previous reports:

Sr No | 1
Compliance Requirement
(Regulations/ circulars/ Regulation 3(8) of the SEBI (prohibition of Insider |

guidelines including specific Trading) Regulations, 2015,
clause)




Regulation/Circular No

Regulation 3(5) of the SEBI (prohibition of Insider
Trading) Regulations, 2015.

| Deviations

The Company had shared UPSI to Audit Committee and

the Board of the Directors of the Company for the

legitimate purpose in the months of May, 2022 but the
entry was made in the Structured Digital Database in the
month of August, 2022.

Action Taken by Company

Type of Action (Advisory /
Ciarification/ Fine /Show

1 Cause Notice/ Warniing,

etc.)

Detaiis of Violation

Violation of Regulation 3(5) of the SEBI (prohibition of
Insider Trading) Re_gu!aticns, 2015

Fine Amount . .. .

Nil

Observations/ Remarks of

the Practicing Company

Secretary

As the Cumpany dsd not make entry in the Structured
Dlgital Databaee prmr to Shanng of the USPI thus the
Compmy hae made v;oiatior of Regu!atlon 3{ S) of the '
.:EEI (nrohsb:tnon of Insider Tradnng) Regulatlons 2015 .

Management Response

The Management of the Company has responded that the
Company had macle entry in the Structured D:ggtal
Database prior to the sharing of information to the Audit
Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company
respectively but due to some technical issue unknown to
us in the Structured Digital Database Software, the entry
was not recorded and the Management of the Campany' )
was under benafied behef that the eniry has been made
and recor rded in the database When the Company became
aware of such wolatlon the Company made entry
lmmednately in the database and made compliance of the
regu!atlon Thus, the Company has complied w1th the
provusnons af Reguiation 3(5) of the SEBI (prohibltlor‘l of
Insider Tradmg) Regulat:ons, 2015 The - maﬂagement :
further responded that the Campany has made ail the
entries of Sharmg of UPSI in the Structured D;gltai'
Database durmg the year except the aforesaid two entr;es

which were due to the reason oeyond our control. It is

further stated that there was no malafide intention- of

Jf B




the violation.

Company* and the Company has complied with the
aforesaid regulation immediately on becoming aware of

Remarks

Thé Required. action has been taken by the Company [
rectify the violation as aforesaid made by the Company. ‘

{¢) The listed entity has compiied with the provisions of Para 6 of Circular No. CIR/ CFD/
CMD1/114/2019 issued by SEBI on 18th October, 2013 in terms of appointment” of
Statutory Auditors / Resignation of Statutory Auditors of Listed Entity: As informed by

the management of the Company, No reportable event during the review period.

Additional affirmations by Practicing Company Secretaries (PCS) in Annual

Secretarial Compliance Report (ASCK)

Sr

Particuiars
No _ .

Compliance

Status
{Yes/No)

Observations/
Remarks by
PCS

Secretarial Standard:

accordance with the applicabie Secretarial
Standards (SS) Issued by the Institute of
Company Secretaries India (ICSI)

The compliances of the !isted énti'ty‘are |n ’

Yes

Adoption and Timely L!Ddation of the

Policies: .

¢ All applicable policies under SEBI
"Regulations are adopted with the
" approval of board of directors of the

2. listed entities.

o Al the policies are in conformity with
SEBI Regutations and has been
reviewed & timely updated as per the

" regulations/circulars/guidelines issued
by SEBI

Yas

Maintenance and disclosures on Websites:

«  The Listed entity is maintaining a2

functional website,

Yas




*+  Timely dissemination of the
documents/ information under a
separate section on the website,

= Web-links provided in annual
corporate governance reports under

’ -R'egui‘ét'idn 27(2) are accura‘té‘ and
specific which redirects to the
relevant document(s)/ section of the

‘ webs-ta |

Dlsguahﬁgatlon of Directors:

None of the Director of the Company are
dlsquain"ed under Section 164 of
Compames-i\ct 2013 ‘

Yas

To examing dej;g iis relatgd to Sub dlarig
of hsted entltles

a) Ident:ﬂcat:on of materlal subs;dnary

) ccmpanres ;

b) Requnrements With respect to e
disciosure of material as we!i as cther
sub5|d|ar|es

Mot Applicable

The Listed Entity
doesn't have |
any subsidiary.

Presewatgon of Docum m;gd“

Thie listed entlty ils'pre;sef:i/i.hg and
mamtammg records as prescnbed under
SEBI Regulatlons and dlSp')ac!! of records
as per Pc:k:y of Preservation of Documents
and Archsval pohcy prescrlbed under c;EBI
LODR Regu!ations, 2015

Yas

Performance Evaluatlon.

The ilst:eci ent!ty has condacted
perfcrmance evaluatlon of the Board
Independent Directors and the : :
Committees at the start of every financial
year as prescnbed in SERI Regulatlons

Yes

Related Par'ty Tranqactions

Yes




a) The !iste_d entity has obtained prior
approvéi of Audit Committee for ail
Related party transactions. _

b) In case no prior approval obtained, the

< fisted efitity shall provide defaiied

reasons along with confirmation
whether the transactions were

- subsequently approved /ratified ,
/rejected by the Audit committee

Disclosure of events or information.

The listed entity has provided all the .

required disclosure(s) under Regulation 30
along with Schedule III of SEBI' LODR
Reguiat:ons, 2015 w;thm the time %lmlts
prescr:bed thereunder T

Yes

10.

Prohibitron of Inswier Tradmg

The listed entity is- in compl:ance w:i:h
Reguiatron e 3(6} SEBI (Proh!brtmn
of Insrder Tradmg) Reguiataons, 2015 o

Yeas

i1.

Actmns taken by SEBI or 5tock
kxchangefgi. rf any;

No Actions taken against the fisted entity/
its promoters/ dsrec;ors/ subsrdianeg
erther by SEBI or by Stock Exchanges g
uncludmg under the Standard Operatmg
Procedures lssued by SEBI through
various crrcuiars) under SEBI Regulatuons
and Crrcuiars/ gurde!mes :ssued
thereunder

Yes

12,

Additional Non-compliances, if any:

No any addltlona! non- cumgi:ance i
observed for all SEBI ' '

Yes

regulation/crrr:u!ar/gurdance note ete.




Assumptions & Limitation of scope and Raview:

1.. Compliance of the applicable laws and ensuring the authenticity of documents
and information furnished, are the responblbillties of the ‘management _ of the
listed entity. ’

2. Our responsibility is to certify based upon our examination of relevant documents'
and information. This is neither an audit nor an exprassion of opinion.
3. We have not verified the correctness and appropriateness of fmancsal Records and
~ Books of Accounts of the listed entity, . _ _
. 4. This Report ‘is solely for the intended: ﬁdrpase of compliance. in terms of ; ,
Regulation 244 (2) of the SEBI (Lutmg Obhgatlonq and Disclosure Requxrements)
Regulations, 2015 and is neither an assurance as to the future viability of the

listed _entity nor of the efficacy or effectiveness with which the managemen‘t hds R
conducted the affairs of the listed entity. - ) SR e

. T * f\/q) N
Signature : @)%i ................

Name of the Practicing

Company Secretary ' : Nitesh Parasmal Shah
ACS No ' A35681

C.P.No . : 13222 |

PR Y U aes026

UDIN | : AD35681F000444861
Place : Ahmedabad

Date ' : 24 May, 2034
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